505918037 02/14/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5964754

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--|----------------|
| CENTURION MEDICAL PRODUCTS CORPORATION | 03/01/2018 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | BLINK DEVICE, LLC |
|-----------------|--------------------|
| Street Address: | 3832 CROOKED CREEK |
| City: | OKEMOS |
| State/Country: | MICHIGAN |
| Postal Code: | 48864 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 29698988 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)450-5538

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: dlawson@bomcip.com

Correspondent Name: BOOKOFF MCANDREWS, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2020 K STREET NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 00240-0004-01000 | |
|-------------------------|------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | THARA RUSSELL | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Thara Russell/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 02/14/2020 | |

Total Attachments: 2

source=2020-02-12 Executed Assignment (Centurion to Blink Device, LLC) 00504991#page1.tif source=2020-02-12 Executed Assignment (Centurion to Blink Device, LLC) 00504991#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 051823 FRAME: 0016 505918037

Attorney Docket No.: CEMP0199DUS

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Centurion Medical Products Corporation, a Michigan corporation having a place of business at 100 Centurion Way, Williamston, MI 48864, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR, do hereby assign, sell and set over to or confirm prior assignment to <u>Blink Device, LLC</u>, a Delaware Limited Liability company and having a place of business at 3832 Crooked Creek, Okemos, MI 48864, hereinafter referred to us the ASSIGNEE, its successors, essigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

ELECTRODE ARRAY

for which an application for a United States Design Patent was filed on November 1, 2017, as Application Serial No. 29/624470, including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Design Patents and registered designs for said designs, inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its own name or names, and ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells and sets over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to said designs, inventions and discoveries in all countries, including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations, reissue applications, registrations and the like.

And ASSIGNOR hereby agrees for itself, its heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Design Patent or design rights of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

PATENT REEL: 051823 FRAME: 0017 And I hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

| Assignor: | , and |
|----------------|--|
| Daic: <u> </u> | Joint T. Bauer Vice President Centurion Medical Products Corporation, a Michigan corporation |
| Assignee: | |
| Date:2018 | Thomas A. Archipley II |
| | Manager |
| | Blink Device, LLC |

RECORDED: 02/14/2020

PATENT REEL: 051823 FRAME: 0018